

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Mat – 225/23

Present : Sandip Chaudhury

(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.03, dated 29.11.23

This day is fixed for filing requisites, SR/AD and filing postal Receipt.

Petitioner files hazira.

It appears from the record that S/R of summon issued upon the respondent has been returned after due service.

Respondent did not appear inspite of service of summons.

Fix 21.12.23 for appearance of the parties, i.d ex-party heraing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.