

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat – 225/23
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.04, dated 21.12.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the parties, i.d ex-party hearing.

Both parties files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files fresh vokalatnama this day, let it be kept with the record.

Respondent files Show Cause with verification.

Show cause filed by the respondent is accepted. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent files one W.S this day.

Ld. Advocate on behalf the respondent submits that the respondent is willing to contest this suit by filling W/S.

Considering their readiness and willingness to contest the suit, I prefer to give him the opportunity to contest the suit which in my view will help the court in disposing the dispute finally between the parties.

Hence the W.S filed by the respondent is accepted

Fix 01.03.24 for appearance and reconciliation, i.d framing of issue.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.