

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Mat – 225/23  
Present : Sandip Chaudhury  
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.05, dated 01.03.24

This day is fixed for appearance and reconciliation, i.d framing of issue.

Both parties files hazira.

Ld. Lawyers for their respective parties are present.

The case record is taken up for reconciliation between the parties.

Both the petitioners are adamant to reconcile their matrimonial dispute.

In spite of taking frantic efforts by this court the process of reconciliation fails.

Fixing 29.04.24 for framing of issue.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.