

**Matrimonial Suit No.225/2023**

Present : Anirban Chowdhury

(JO Code : WB 00814)

**Order No. 8, dated 27.08.2024.**

This day is fixed for framing Issue.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is also found present on call.

Heard. Considered.

Upon such hearing and perusal of the pleadings I find that there is no scope to opt any mode of settlement outside the court as specified in section 89(1) of CPC.

Now, on the basis of the contrary pleadings and material propositions of fact and law issues are framed.

Issues thus framed in separate sheet are kept with the record.

Fixing 07.11.2024 for P. Hearing, filing affidavit in-chief by the petitioner.

D/C by me:

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> court, Uluberia, Howrah.