

Mat Suit No.225/23
Present: Anirban Chowdhury (JO Code : WB 00814)

Order No.12, dated 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner has filed affidavit-in-chief.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the parties are present.

Petitioner has examined in full and cross examined in part as P.W.1.

To 19.01.2026 for further cross examination of the PW1/petitioner.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.