

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Mat – 225/23

Present : Sri Anirban Chowdhury

(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.13, dated 19.01.26

This day is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1/petitioner.

petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent is absent without any steps.

None moves for the respondent.

Respondent is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be heard Ex-parte against him.

Fix 09.03.26 for filing show cause by the respondent.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.